
CESCOM 20 - Projected Maintenance Due

Owner: HARVEST INTL MINISTRIES

Aircraft Model: 650 - CITATION III

Aircraft Serial: 650-0122

Unit: 0122 N777CJReg No:

Airworthiness: 06-Nov-1986

Print Date: 10-Jun-2025 5:49PM

Tracking
Rate

Last Actual Daily Utilization Projection

Hours
Events/

Landings Date Average Projected Hours
Events/

Landings Days Months

AIRCRAFT 8982.9 7447 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

ENG 1 8949.4 7420 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

ENG 2 8949.4 7420 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

APU 3823.8 8057 01-Oct-2024 .9 0.9 100.8 101 112 3

** Please note the presentation of Service Bulletins without due times will no longer appear on this report. All applicable Service Bulletins can still be
found on the CESCOM 10 report. Please contact your Aircraft Analyst for any questions regarding this change.

Overdue Maintenance Tasks

(ENG) DUE 1

(ENG) DUE 2

Item Code Description Part Number C/W Time 1 Adj. TSO 1 RemainsTBO 1
Position Drawing # / Task # Part Serial No C/W Time 2 + or - TSO 2TBO 2 RemainsCity Mod Lvl

MTH

HRS

LDG

01-Dec-2021

8902

7376

0

0

0

36

12009914077-5

NSN

31-Dec-2024

10102

-5 m 10 d

1119.1

291020

 LEFT

291005 : L

KDAL

LEFT HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER - DISCARD

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

01-Dec-2021

8902

7376

0

0

0

36

12009914077-5

NSN

31-Dec-2024

10102

-5 m 10 d

1119.1

291020

 RIGHT

291005 : R

KDAL

RIGHT HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER - DISCARD

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

01-Dec-2021

8902

7376

0

0

0

36

12009914077-8

NSN

31-Dec-2024

10102

-5 m 10 d

1119.1

291021

 LEFT

291006 : L

KDAL

LEFT HYDRAULIC RETURN FILTER - DISCARD

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

01-Dec-2021

8902

7376

0

0

0

36

12009914077-8

NSN

31-Dec-2024

10102

-5 m 10 d

1119.1

291021

 RIGHT

291006 : R

KDAL

RIGHT HYDRAULIC RETURN FILTER - DISCARD

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

01-Dec-2021

8902

7376

0

0

0

36

12009914077-2

NSN

31-Dec-2024

10102

-5 m 10 d

1119.1

291022

 LEFT

291007 : L

KDAL

LEFT HYDRAULIC CASE DRAIN FILTER - DISCARD

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

01-Dec-2021

8902

7376

0

0

0

36

12009914077-2

NSN

31-Dec-2024

10102

-5 m 10 d

1119.1

291022

 RIGHT

291007 : R

KDAL

RIGHT HYDRAULIC CASE DRAIN FILTER - DISCARD

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

01-Dec-2021

8902

7376

0

0

0

36

12009914077-2

NSN

31-Dec-2024

10102

-5 m 10 d

1119.1

291023

291012 KDAL

HYDRAULIC AILERON BOOST FILTER - DISCARD

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

01-Dec-2021

8902

7376

0

0

0

36

12009914077-2

NSN

31-Dec-2024

10102

-5 m 10 d

1119.1

291025

291015 KDAL

HYDRAULIC AUXILIARY PUMP FILTER - DISCARD

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

01-Dec-2021

8902

7376

0

0

0

36

1200050-05BX

NSN

31-Dec-2024

10102

-5 m 10 d

1119.1

361020

361004 KDAL

CABIN ENTRY DOOR PNEUMATIC SEAL FILTER - DISCARD

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

06-Dec-2023

8980.4

7445

12

800

31-Dec-2024

9780.4

-5 m 10 d

797.5

5-12-47

0512047 KSFB

INSPECTION DOCUMENT 47

Over Due

MTH 11-Jan-2019 72C352TS

E93772514
31-Jan-2025 -4 m 10 d

D262203

 CABIN

0512011 : A

EMPTY/INSPECT/RECHARGE HALON EXTINGUISHER : INSPECTION DOCUMENT 11

Over Due

APUH

APUS

05-Feb-2024

3823.8

8057

12

500

1000

28-Feb-2025

4323.8

9057

-3 m 10 d

500

1000

490030

051337 KSFB

ACCOMPLISH 12 MONTH/500 HOUR/1000 CYCLE INSPECTION

Over Due

APUH

APUS

05-Feb-2024

3823.8

8057

12

1000

2000

28-Feb-2025

4823.8

10057

-3 m 10 d

1000

2000

490040

051338 KSFB

ACCOMPLISH 12 MONTH/1000 HOUR/2000 CYCLE INSPECTION

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

27-Sep-2024

8980.4

7445

6

400

7638-44

G03144568
31-Mar-2025

9380.4

-2 m 10 d

397.5

052430

 NO. 1 KSFB

CAPACITY CHECK BATTERY

Over Due

NOTE: Item codes in italics show pre-migration CESCOM item codes and position (provided for cross-reference). Page 1 of 5



CESCOM 20 - Projected Maintenance Due

Owner: HARVEST INTL MINISTRIES

Aircraft Model: 650 - CITATION III

Aircraft Serial: 650-0122

Unit: 0122 N777CJReg No:

Airworthiness: 06-Nov-1986

Print Date: 10-Jun-2025 5:49PM

Tracking
Rate

Last Actual Daily Utilization Projection

Hours
Events/

Landings Date Average Projected Hours
Events/

Landings Days Months

AIRCRAFT 8982.9 7447 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

ENG 1 8949.4 7420 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

ENG 2 8949.4 7420 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

APU 3823.8 8057 01-Oct-2024 .9 0.9 100.8 101 112 3

** Please note the presentation of Service Bulletins without due times will no longer appear on this report. All applicable Service Bulletins can still be
found on the CESCOM 10 report. Please contact your Aircraft Analyst for any questions regarding this change.

Overdue Maintenance Tasks

(ENG) DUE 1

(ENG) DUE 2

Item Code Description Part Number C/W Time 1 Adj. TSO 1 RemainsTBO 1
Position Drawing # / Task # Part Serial No C/W Time 2 + or - TSO 2TBO 2 RemainsCity Mod Lvl

MTH

HRS

LDG

27-Sep-2024

8980.4

7445

6

400

7638-44

G03144567
31-Mar-2025

9380.4

-2 m 10 d

397.5

052431

 NO. 2 KSFB

CAPACITY CHECK BATTERY

Over Due

APUH

APUS

27-Sep-2024

3823.8

8057

6

125

250

31-Mar-2025

3948.8

8307

-2 m 10 d

125

250

490010

051335 KSFB

ACCOMPLISH 6 MONTH/125 HOUR/250 CYCLE INSPECTION

Over Due

APUH

APUS

27-Sep-2024

3823.8

8057

6

250

500

31-Mar-2025

4073.8

8557

-2 m 10 d

250

500

490020

051336 KSFB

ACCOMPLISH 6 MONTH/250 HOUR/500 CYCLE INSPECTION

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

27-Sep-2024

8980.4

7445

6 31-Mar-2025 -2 m 10 d5-12-28

0512028 KSFB

INSPECTION DOCUMENT 28

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

27-Sep-2024

8980.4

7445

6 31-Mar-2025 -2 m 10 d5-12-50

KSFB

INSPECTION DOCUMENT 50

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

19-May-2020

8826.7

7305

0

0

0

60P0723E105P

265301
31-May-2025 -10 d256006

 COPILOT

256006A : CP

LIFE JACKET

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

19-May-2020

8826.7

7305

0

0

0

60P0723E105P

SN-UNKNOWN
31-May-2025 -10 d256006

 LAVATORY

256006A : LAV

LIFE JACKET

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

19-May-2020

8826.7

7305

0

0

0

60P0723E105P

084394
31-May-2025 -10 d256006

 NO. 3

256006A : L1

LIFE JACKET

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

19-May-2020

8826.7

7305

0

0

0

60P0723E105P

10021520035
31-May-2025 -10 d256006

 NO. 4

256006A : R1

LIFE JACKET

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

19-May-2020

8826.7

7305

0

0

0

60P0723E105P

10021520128
31-May-2025 -10 d256006

 NO. 5

256006A : L2

LIFE JACKET

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

19-May-2020

8826.7

7305

0

0

0

60P0723E105P

10021520156
31-May-2025 -10 d256006

 NO. 6

256006A : R2

LIFE JACKET

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

19-May-2020

8826.7

7305

0

0

0

60P0723E105P

10021520061
31-May-2025 -10 d256006

 NO. 7

256006A : L3

LIFE JACKET

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

19-May-2020

8826.7

7305

0

0

0

60P0723E105P

10021520104
31-May-2025 -10 d256006

 NO. 8

256006A : R3

LIFE JACKET

Over Due

MTH

HRS

LDG

19-May-2020

8826.7

7305

0

0

0

60P0723E105P

173883
31-May-2025 -10 d256006

 PILOT

256006A : P

LIFE JACKET

Over Due

NOTE: Item codes in italics show pre-migration CESCOM item codes and position (provided for cross-reference). Page 2 of 5



CESCOM 20 - Projected Maintenance Due

Owner: HARVEST INTL MINISTRIES

Aircraft Model: 650 - CITATION III

Aircraft Serial: 650-0122

Unit: 0122 N777CJReg No:

Airworthiness: 06-Nov-1986

Print Date: 10-Jun-2025 5:49PM

Tracking
Rate

Last Actual Daily Utilization Projection

Hours
Events/

Landings Date Average Projected Hours
Events/

Landings Days Months

AIRCRAFT 8982.9 7447 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

ENG 1 8949.4 7420 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

ENG 2 8949.4 7420 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

APU 3823.8 8057 01-Oct-2024 .9 0.9 100.8 101 112 3

** Please note the presentation of Service Bulletins without due times will no longer appear on this report. All applicable Service Bulletins can still be
found on the CESCOM 10 report. Please contact your Aircraft Analyst for any questions regarding this change.

Overdue Maintenance Tasks

(ENG) DUE 1

(ENG) DUE 2

Item Code Description Part Number C/W Time 1 Adj. TSO 1 RemainsTBO 1
Position Drawing # / Task # Part Serial No C/W Time 2 + or - TSO 2TBO 2 RemainsCity Mod Lvl

MTH

HRS

LDG

19-May-2020

8826.7

7305

0

0

0

60P01074-101W

SN-UNKNOWN
31-May-2025 -10 d256006A

 CS1

LIFE JACKET --

Over Due

MTH 01-May-2019 72C352TS

F-75058018
31-May-2025 -10 d

D262203

 COCKPIT

0512011 : F

KSHV

EMPTY/INSPECT/RECHARGE HALON EXTINGUISHER : INSPECTION DOCUMENT 11

Over Due

Scheduled Maintenance Tasks

(ENG) DUE 1

(ENG) DUE 2

Item Code Description Part Number C/W Time 1 Adj. TSO 1 RemainsTBO 1
Position Drawing # / Task # Part Serial No C/W Time 2 + or - TSO 2TBO 2 RemainsCity Mod Lvl

MTH 19-Jul-2022 366104

0045
31-Jul-2025 1 m 21 d

D323001

 GEAR

0512035 : GEAR KDAL

EMERGENCY LANDING GEAR PNEUMATIC STORAGE BOTTLE - HYDROSTATIC TEST (9914099-6, SOTA 6104, PACIFIC SCIENTIFIC 40005335-1)

MTH 17-Aug-2020 60
895-20077

ALT281-31647

31-Aug-2025 2 m 21 d350001

0512034

HYDROSTATIC TEST OXYGEN CYLINDER

MTH

HRS

LDG

02-Aug-2022

8932.7

7400

36 31-Aug-2025 2 m 21 d5-12-09

0512009 KDAL

INSPECTION DOCUMENT 9

MTH 19-Aug-2020 6032700012

06406C1
31-Aug-2025 2 m 21 dD262003

 LEFT ENGINE

0512010 : L

HYDROSTATIC TEST EXTINGUISHER

MTH 19-Aug-2020 6032700012

05570C1
31-Aug-2025 2 m 21 dD262003

 RIGHT ENGINE

0512010 : R

HYDROSTATIC TEST EXTINGUISHER

MTH 6 MTH
MANDATORY

07-Sep-2025 2 m 28 d

FAA 2024-26-02
PARA (G)(1)

INSPECT THE BUCKLE HANDLE FOR A CRACK AND IF CRACKED, BEFORE FURTHER FLIGHT, REPLACE IT WITH AN AIRWORTHY BUCKLE

MTH

HRS

LDG

27-Sep-2024

8980.4

7445

12

400

30-Sep-2025

9380.4

3 m 20 d

397.5

5-12-01

0512001 KSFB

INSPECTION DOCUMENT 1

MTH

HRS

LDG

27-Sep-2024

8980.4

7445

12 30-Sep-2025 3 m 20 d5-12-03

0512003 KSFB

INSPECTION DOCUMENT 3

MTH

HRS

LDG

27-Sep-2024

8980.4

7445

12 30-Sep-2025 3 m 20 d5-12-42

0512042 KSFB

INSPECTION DOCUMENT 42

MTH 11-Sep-2024 12C352TS

E93772514
30-Sep-2025 3 m 20 d

B262201

 CABIN

0512003 : A

KSFB

FUNCTIONAL CHECK HALON EXTINGUISHER (WEIGHT CHECK) : INSPECTION DOCUMENT 3

MTH 11-Sep-2024 12C352TS

F-75058018
30-Sep-2025 3 m 20 d

B262201

 COCKPIT

0512003 : F

KSFB

FUNCTIONAL CHECK HALON EXTINGUISHER (WEIGHT CHECK) : INSPECTION DOCUMENT 3

NOTE: Item codes in italics show pre-migration CESCOM item codes and position (provided for cross-reference). Page 3 of 5



CESCOM 20 - Projected Maintenance Due

Owner: HARVEST INTL MINISTRIES

Aircraft Model: 650 - CITATION III

Aircraft Serial: 650-0122

Unit: 0122 N777CJReg No:

Airworthiness: 06-Nov-1986

Print Date: 10-Jun-2025 5:49PM

Tracking
Rate

Last Actual Daily Utilization Projection

Hours
Events/

Landings Date Average Projected Hours
Events/

Landings Days Months

AIRCRAFT 8982.9 7447 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

ENG 1 8949.4 7420 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

ENG 2 8949.4 7420 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

APU 3823.8 8057 01-Oct-2024 .9 0.9 100.8 101 112 3

** Please note the presentation of Service Bulletins without due times will no longer appear on this report. All applicable Service Bulletins can still be
found on the CESCOM 10 report. Please contact your Aircraft Analyst for any questions regarding this change.

Service Bulletins

(ENG) DUE 1

(ENG) DUE 2

Item Code Description Part Number C/W Time 1 Adj. TSO 1 RemainsTBO 1
Position Drawing # / Task # Part Serial No C/W Time 2 + or - TSO 2TBO 2 RemainsCity Mod Lvl

MTH

HRS

MSC MPI

CATEGORY 2 (9071)9104.5 121.6

SB TFE731-72-
3494 R13

E1

TURBINE SECTION - HIGH PRESSURE (HP) AND LOW PRESSURE (LP) TURBINE BLADE HOUR TRACKING AND RECOMMENDED BLADE REPLACEMENT
INTERVALS FOR TFE731-2, -3, -4, -5 SERIES ENGINE MODELS

MTH

HRS

MSC MPI

CATEGORY 2 (9071)9104.5 121.6

SB TFE731-72-
3494 R13

E2

TURBINE SECTION - HIGH PRESSURE (HP) AND LOW PRESSURE (LP) TURBINE BLADE HOUR TRACKING AND RECOMMENDED BLADE REPLACEMENT
INTERVALS FOR TFE731-2, -3, -4, -5 SERIES ENGINE MODELS

MTH

HRS

MSC DUE

CATEGORY 2 (9071)9104.5 121.6

SB TFE731-72-
3759 R01

E1

ENGINE - ACCESSORY DRIVES SECTION - INSTALL IMPROVED PLAIN ENCASED SEAL, PN 3020052-25

MTH

HRS

MSC DUE

CATEGORY 2 (9071)9104.5 121.6

SB TFE731-72-
3759 R01

E2

ENGINE - ACCESSORY DRIVES SECTION - INSTALL IMPROVED PLAIN ENCASED SEAL, PN 3020052-25

HRS

MSC -CATEGORY 1
(11171)11204.5 2221.6

ASB TFE731-A72-
3641 R07

E1

PERFORM EDDY CURRENT INSPECTION OF HP COMPRESSOR (HPC) IMPELLER

HRS

MSC -CATEGORY 1
(11171)11204.5 2221.6

ASB TFE731-A72-
3641 R07

E2

PERFORM EDDY CURRENT INSPECTION OF HP COMPRESSOR (HPC) IMPELLER

MTH

HRS

MSC DUE

CATEGORY 2 (11171)11204.5 2221.6

SB TFE731-72-
3662 R08

E1

ENGINE - COMPRESSOR SECTION - REPLACE NO. 4 AND NO. 5 CARBON RING SEALS AND ASSOCIATED ENT/OIL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

MTH

HRS

MSC DUE

CATEGORY 2 (11171)11204.5 2221.6

SB TFE731-72-
3662 R08

E2

ENGINE - COMPRESSOR SECTION - REPLACE NO. 4 AND NO. 5 CARBON RING SEALS AND ASSOCIATED ENT/OIL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

MTH

HRS

MSC DUE

CATEGORY 2 (11171)11204.5 2221.6

SB TFE731-72-
3764

E1

ENGINE - COMPRESSOR SECTION - REMOVE SPECIFIC IDENTIFIED THIRD STAGE AXIAL COMPRESSOR DISKS, PN 3072397-3

MTH

HRS

MSC DUE

CATEGORY 2 (11171)11204.5 2221.6

SB TFE731-72-
3764

E2

ENGINE - COMPRESSOR SECTION - REMOVE SPECIFIC IDENTIFIED THIRD STAGE AXIAL COMPRESSOR DISKS, PN 3072397-3

MTH

HRS

MSC DUE

CATEGORY 2 (11171)11204.5 2221.6

SB TFE731-72-
3777 R02

E1

ENGINE - COMPRESSOR SECTION - INSTALL IMPROVED LOW PRESSURE COMPRESSOR SECOND STAGE (LPC2) SHROUD, PN 3072403-6

MTH

HRS

MSC DUE

CATEGORY 2 (11171)11204.5 2221.6

SB TFE731-72-
3777 R02

E2

ENGINE - COMPRESSOR SECTION - INSTALL IMPROVED LOW PRESSURE COMPRESSOR SECOND STAGE (LPC2) SHROUD, PN 3072403-6

NOTE: Item codes in italics show pre-migration CESCOM item codes and position (provided for cross-reference). Page 4 of 5



CESCOM 20 - Projected Maintenance Due

Owner: HARVEST INTL MINISTRIES

Aircraft Model: 650 - CITATION III

Aircraft Serial: 650-0122

Unit: 0122 N777CJReg No:

Airworthiness: 06-Nov-1986

Print Date: 10-Jun-2025 5:49PM

Tracking
Rate

Last Actual Daily Utilization Projection

Hours
Events/

Landings Date Average Projected Hours
Events/

Landings Days Months

AIRCRAFT 8982.9 7447 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

ENG 1 8949.4 7420 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

ENG 2 8949.4 7420 01-Oct-2024 0 0.01 1.17 101 112 3

APU 3823.8 8057 01-Oct-2024 .9 0.9 100.8 101 112 3

** Please note the presentation of Service Bulletins without due times will no longer appear on this report. All applicable Service Bulletins can still be
found on the CESCOM 10 report. Please contact your Aircraft Analyst for any questions regarding this change.

Airworthiness Directives

(ENG) DUE 1

(ENG) DUE 2

Item Code Description Part Number C/W Time 1 Adj. TSO 1 RemainsTBO 1
Position Drawing # / Task # Part Serial No C/W Time 2 + or - TSO 2TBO 2 RemainsCity Mod Lvl

MTH 12 MTH
MANDATORY

07-Mar-2026 8 m 25 d

FAA 2024-26-02
PARA (G)(2)

MEASURE THE THICHNESS OF THE BUCKLE HANDLE VANE; IF THICKNESS IS 0.125 INCH OR GREATER, BEFORE FURTHER FLIGHT, REMOVE THE
BUCKLE FROM SERVICE AND REPLACE IT WITH AN AIRWORTHY BUCKLE

MTH

HRS

LDG

11-Jan-2019

8752.2

7212
1000MANDATORY 9752.2 769.3

FAA 1974-08-09
R03

LAVATORY PAPER OR LINEN WASTE RECEPTACLE FIRE PREVENTION

MTH

HRS

LDG

29-Jun-2007

7005.6

5678
4200MANDATORY (11172.1)11205.6 2222.7

FAA 2000-15-09

E1 TUL

ENGINE - HIGH PRESSURE COMPRESSURE (HPC) IMPELLER - REPLACE

REFER TO AD2000-15-09 FOR INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS.

MTH

HRS

LDG

29-Jun-2007

7005.6

5678
4200MANDATORY (11172.1)11205.6 2222.7

FAA 2000-15-09

E2 TUL

ENGINE - HIGH PRESSURE COMPRESSURE (HPC) IMPELLER - REPLACE

REFER TO AD2000-15-09 FOR INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS.

NOTE: Item codes in italics show pre-migration CESCOM item codes and position (provided for cross-reference). Page 5 of 5


